



SSR College of Education

Approved by NCTE, New Delhi, & Affiliated To Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. Sayli, Silvassa Road, Silvassa — 396230, UT of DNH

Email address: ssreducollege@gmail.com Website: www.ssreducollege.edu.in

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL

CULTURAL COORDINATOR: Prof. BHAGIRATH PANDE As Part of Co-Curricular and Extra Curricular Activities

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Mahaparinirvan Din: 6th Dec.2021



Monday 6th Dec.2021, on the occasion of Bharatratna, Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar's Death Anniversary (Mahaparinirvan Din) Program of Tributing Dr. Ambedkar was organized in SSR College of Education by Dept. of Cultural.At morning 10 am a program arranged in college Corridor. Principal Dr. Meena Kute Madamwith the lightneing of the lamp with all staff Member, Worshipped Mahamanav Dr. Ambedkar by offering a Garland of flawers to Photo of Dr. Ambedkar.

Head of Cultural Dept. Prof. Bhagirath Pande with tributing Dr. Ambedkar, introduced the program schedule and welcomes all teaching and no-teaching staff present for the program.

Further in program Principal Dr. Meena Kute Madam gives speech on Dr. Ambedkar's Social, Educational, Political, and Constitutional work and contribution in all the field and development of our life. She focused on Dr. Ambedkar's struggle for education, his miserable family background, his exploitation due to the customs and traditions of contemporary society. Prof. Nandkishore Bodkhe Proposed Vote of Thanks.





